# Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 04/06/05 (1)

#### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1422

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

### Amendment No. 5 to House Bill No. 1422.

Amend House Bill No. 1422 as engrossed, H4/5/05 (version: 04-05-2005 09:38)

Page 4, line 34 delete "9,052,006 8,955,688" and substitute **"9,676,544 9,715,510"** AND Page 4, line 36 delete "123,500 123,500" and substitute "273,500 273,500" AND Page 5, line 1 delete "140,136 4,600" and substitute "215,136 **79,600**" AND Page 5, line 4 delete "<u>\$ 68,083,178</u> 70,141,933" and \$ substitute "<u>\$ 68,932,716</u> \$ 71,126,755" AND Page 6, line 3 delete "0 0" and substitute "450,000 450,000" AND Page 6, line 5 delete "<u>\$ 937,000</u> <u>\$ 937,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 1,387,000</u> <u>\$ 1,387,000</u>" AND Page 6, line 29 delete "0 0" and substitute "20,000 20,000" AND Page 6, line 31 delete "0 0" and substitute "10,000 10,000" AND Page 6, line 33 delete "<u>\$ 1,890,220</u> <u>\$ 1,914,513</u>" and substitute <u>1,920,220</u> <u>\$ 1,944,513</u>" "<u>\$</u> AND Page 7, line 14 delete "0 0" and substitute "130,481 130,481" AND Page 7, line 16 delete "<u>\$ 406,319</u> <u>\$ 406,319</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 536,800</u> <u>\$ 536,800</u>" AND Page 7, line 27 delete "\$ 650,416 \$ 667,069" and substitute "\$ 681,460 \$ 699,026" AND



Page 7, line 29 delete "465,537 481,818" and substitute "474,812 491,271" AND Page 7, line 35 delete "58,320 35,320" and substitute "65,320 59,820" AND Page 8, line 1 delete "\_\_\_\_\_19,165,514 19,165,514" and substitute " 26,768,169 19,165,514" AND Page 8, line 2 delete "\$ 25,571,948" and substitute 25,562,269 \$ "\$ 33,212,243 25,637,858" \$ AND Delete SECTION 10 in its entirety and substitute the following

"SECTION 10. APPROPRIATION - HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAM - STATE. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Arkansas State Police, to be payable from the Child Passenger Protection Fund, for Highway Safety Program Grants of the Department of Arkansas State Police - Highway Safety Program -State for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the following:

ITEM		FISCAL YEARS		
NO.		2005-200	6	2006-2007
(01) REGULAR SALARIES	\$	59,566	\$	61,547
(02) PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING		16,133		17,466
(03) MAINT. & GEN OPERATION				
(A) OPER. EXPENSE		10,000		10,000
(B) CONF. & TRAVEL		0		0
(C) PROF. FEES		0		0
(D) CAP. OUTLAY		0		0
(E) DATA PROC.		0		0
(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAM GRANTS	_	214,301		210,987
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED	<u>\$</u>	300,000	<u>\$</u>	<u>300,000</u> "

#### AND

Add a new section immediately after SECTION 21 of this bill to read as follows:

" SECTION 22. APPROPRIATION ARKANSAS STATE POLICE - CASH. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas State Police, to be payable from the cash fund deposited in the State Treasury as determined by the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State, for construction of an airport hanger for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the sum of .....\$200,000." AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill.

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative <NA> TCW/TCW - 04-06-2005 12:40 TCW179

**Chief Clerk**